

Code of Conduct

2024

Course: Summer and Easter Intensive Course, Bristol

Directors= Yury Demakov & Chika Temma BRBS= Bristol Russian Ballet School

Terms and Conditions:

Bristol Russian Ballet School recommend that Students attending the Intensive Course in Bristol should take out their own insurance in the event of the student needing to withdraw from the course due to injury or any other circumstance. Participants with an existing injury or condition attend at their own risk

Students attending the BRBS intensive course agree they are fit and well enough to take part and take full responsibility for their well-being.

All Intensive course bookings are accepted in order of receipt and payments will be processed at time of receipt.

Applicants will be charged a £10 handling fee if payment is not by sterling cheque/Bank draft.

BRBS in the event of insufficient bookings or other circumstances, reserve the right to cancel the intensive course up to 1 week before the date

Once the course has commenced, BRBS reserve the right to retain Intensive Course fees all or in part, in the event of the applicant withdrawing/dismissal from the course.

All students attending the intensive course in Bristol will be briefed on the rules and regulations prior to and at the start of the course. Students will need to abide by these rules throughout the course.

Application and attendance of the BRBS Intensive Course provides that the student will abide by the rules and regulations of BRBS

In the event of a student's failure to comply with the rules, BRBS reserves the right to dismiss the student from the course and any future course. In this event, no refund will be given.

Student group allocation during the intensive course shall be the final decision of BRBS.

Decisions made during the intensive course shall be at the discretion of BRBS, any concern should be highlighted to BRBS directors.

BRBS reserve the right to change or alter the premises/faculty or content of the intensive course without prior notice.

BRBS will not be held responsible for any damage, injury or loss of property to students attending the intensive course.

By application/attendance of the course, students consent to be photographed or filmed. Any student who objects to being photographed or filmed must indicate this to the BRBS directors.

Any concerns, comments or complaints regarding the above or any other issue should be discussed with the BRBS directors.

Chika and Yury Demakov: 07887 943577 or info@bristolrussianballet.com